TLLRWDCC #2-0350-01

FIRST AMENDMENT

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC AND THE TEXAS LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE DISPOSAL COMPACT COMMISSION ("COMMISSION")

Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC and the Commission wish to amend the Agreement for the Importation of Nonparty Low-Level Radioactive Waste (TLLRWDCC #2-0350-00) dated July 21, 2022 ("Agreement") in accordance with the terms of this First Amendment. The Agreement is amended as follows:

Article II.J. (c) is amended to read as follows:

(c) Place of origination (State or U.S. Territory) of waste: Massachusetts, Michigan, New Jersey and New York

s.

No other provision of the Agreement is affected by this First Amendment. This First Amendment is effective as of the date of its approval by the Commission on September 30, 2022.

Holtec Decommissioning International Import Agreement Amendment TLLRWDCC (#2-0350-01)

COMMISSION By: Brandon T. Hurley, Chair Date: Digitally signed by Benjamin Reynolds DN: cn=Benjamin Reynolds, c=US, email=BReynolds@holtec.com Reason: I have reviewed this document Date: 2022,10.05 15:05:37 -04'00' Benjamin By: Reynolds Reynolds, Director of Environmental Affairs Benjamin

Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC

10/5/2022

Date: